COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF SOUTH KENTUCKY		CACENO
RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR A)	CASE NO.
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF RATES AND OTHER)	2024-000402
GENERAL RELIEF)	
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL		

Comes now South Kentucky Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("South Kentucky") by counsel, and provides notice that Brittany Hays Koenig is no longer associated with Honaker Law Office, PLLC. This will serve as notice to remove Mrs. Koenig from the service list for this matter. L. Allyson Honaker and Heather S. Temple will continue to represent South Kentucky in this matter for Honaker Law Office, PLLC.

This 6th day of January, 2025

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker Heather S. Temple Honaker Law Office, PLLC 1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 1203 Lexington, KY 40509 (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com

heather@hloky.com

Counsel, South Kentucky RECC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on January 6, 2025; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that pursuant to the Commission's Order in Case No. 2020-00085, no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Honey Counsel, South Kentucky RECC